
 

Piedmont Area 

Physical Therapy 
 

 Indicates training through the National Parkinson Foundation Allied Team Training in Parkinson’s 

 Indicates training through the LSVT Loud therapy for Parkinson’s 

 Indicates training through the LSVT Big therapy for Parkinson’s 

 

 

Cary, NC 

Jocelyn Ouvry, PT  

Rex Healthcare 

1515 SW Cary Parkway 

Cary, NC 27511 

Ph: 919-387-3170 

Fax: 919-387-3175 

Email: Jocelyn.ouvry@rexhealth.com

Chapel Hill, NC 

Diane Meyer, PT  

UNC Hospitals OT/PT 

101 Manning Drive 

Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

Ph: 919-966-2056  

Fax: 919-966-0348 

Email: dmeyer@unch.unc.edu 

 

Susan Gisler, DPT  

UNC Hospitals, Outpatient Clinic 

101 Manning Drive 

Chapel Hill, NC 27510 

Ph: 919-966-2056 

Fax: 919-966-0348 

Email: sgisler@unch.unc.edu 

 

 



 
 

 

Charron Andrews, PT  

University Physical Therapy 

Ph: 919-732-6600 

Email: cfandrew@email.unc.edu 

 

Theresa Costello, PhD, BS, PT  

PeopleFirst Rehabilitation 

PO Box 2522 

Chapel Hill, NC 27515 

Ph: 919-929-8903 

 

Nancy Reynolds, PT, MeD, ScS  

Reynolds and Associates PT 

11312 US 15-501N, Suite 403 

Chapel Hill, NC 27517 

Ph: 919-933-1110 

 

Janet Snyder, PT  

Ambulatory Care Center 

102 Mason Farm Rd. 

Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

Ph: 919-966-6481 

 

Laura Terry, MPT  

Carol Woods Retirement Community 

750 Weaver Dairy Road 

Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

Ph: 919-969-4521 

Fax: 919-918-3272 

Email: lterry@carolwoods.org 

 

 

 

mailto:lterry@carolwoods.org


 
Charlotte, NC 

Eileen Keogh, PT  

Carolinas Rehabilitation 

10620 Park Road 

Suite 200 

Charlotte, NC 28210 

Ph: 704-667-2500 

 

Durham, NC 

Jean Bridges, PT, Med, GCS  

Duke University Health System, PT/OT 

Box 3965, DUMC 

Durham, NC 27710 

Ph: 919-684-0875 

Fax: 919-681-5555 

Email: bridg008@mc.duke.edu 

 

Linda Cates, MS, PT, NCS  

Duke University Health System, PT/OT 

Box 3965, DUMC 

Durham, NC 27710 

Ph: 919-684-4315 

Email: cates045@mc.duke.edu 

 

Joseph Libera, PT, DPT, GCS  

Amedisys Home Health 

1005 Slater Road 

Durham, NC 27703 

Ph: 919-451-6346 

Email: joseph.libera@amedisys.com 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:joseph.libera@amedisys.com


 
Garner, NC 

Kimberly Kacher, PT  

Rex Healthcare Outpatient Rehab 

1400 Timber Dr., East Suit 214 

Garner, NC 27529 

Ph: 919-661-2482 

Fax: 919-661-2485

Greensboro, NC 

Amy Marriott, PT  

Moses Cone Health 

912 3rd Street, Suite 102 

Greensboro, NC 27405 

Ph: 336-271-2054 

Email: amy.marriott@mosescone.com 

 

Mebane, NC 

Susan Smith, MPT  

UNC Home Health 

511 Casey Lane 

Mebane, NC 27302 

Ph: 919-428-1208 

Fax: 919-966-8483 

Email: smsmith@unch.unc.edu 

 

Monroe, NC 

Art Hein, PT  

Carolinas Rehabilitation 

1106 Reynolds Street 

Monroe, NC 

Ph: 704-291-7755 

 

 

 

 



 
Pittsboro, NC 

Michael McGregor, PT, DPT  

Genesis Home Office  

Pittsboro, NC 

Ph: 919-929-0429 

Fax: 610-335-4384 

Email: Michael.mcgregor@genesishcc.com

Raleigh, NC 

Kimberley Combs, DPT  

Rex Hospital Outpatient Rehab 

2709 Blue Ridge Road. #200 

Raleigh, NC 27518 

Ph: 919-784-4696 

Fax: 919-784-4697 

Email: Kimberley.combs@gmail.com 

 

Nina Detomaso, MS, PT  

Rex Healthcare Outpatient Rehab 

2709 Blue Ridge Road. #200 

Raleigh, NC 27607 

Ph: 919-784-4696 

Fax: 919-784-4697 

 

Martha Soyars, BS, PT  

Rex Outpatient Rehab 

2709 Blue Ridge Road, #200 

Raleigh, NC 27518 

Ph: 919-784-4696 

Fax: 919-784-4697 

Email: Martha.soyars@rexhealth.com 

 

 

 

 



 
Stacey Mare, PT  

Rex Outpatient Rehab 

2709 Blue Ridge Road, #200 

Raleigh, NC 27518 

Ph: 919-784-4696 

Fax: 919-784-4697 

 

Winston-Salem, NC 

Scott Rytter, PT  

Comp Rehab 

131 Miller Street 

Winston-Salem, NC 27103 

Ph: 336-716-8400 

srytter@wakehealth.edu 

 

Sarah Strahm, PT  

Comp Rehab 

131 Miller Street 

Winston-Salem, NC 27103 

Ph: 336-716-8400



 

Piedmont Area 

Occupational Therapy 

Chapel Hill, NC 

Nan Dewire, MSOT  
UNC Hospital, OT 
101 Manning Drive 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514 
Ph: 919-966-4289 
Fax: 919-966-0348 
Email: ndewire@unch.unc.edu 
 

Timothy Holmes, OTR/L  
UNC Hospitals 
101 Manning Drive 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514 
Ph: 919-966-2056 
Fax: 919-966-0348 
Email: tim_holmes@med.unc.edu 

 

Sarah Smiley, OTR/L  
Carol Woods Retirement Community 
750 Weaver Dairy Road 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514 
Ph: 919-969-4521 
Email: ssmiley@carolwoods.org 

 

Melissa Stauffer, MOT, OTR/L  
UNC Hospitals 
101 Manning Drive 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514 
Ph: 919-966-2056 
Fax: 919-966-0348 
mstauffe@unch.unc.edu

 
 
 
 

mailto:ndewire@unch.unc.edu


 
Durham, NC 

Fay Tripp, MS, OTR/L, CDRS  
Duke Medical Center, OT/PT 
3120 LBCH, 3000 Erwin Road 
Durham, NC 27705 
Ph: 919-668-3988 
Fax: 919-681-5555 
Email: fay.tripp@duke.edu 

 
Greensboro, NC 

Angela Freeman, ORT/L  
Moses Cone Health 
912 3rd Street, Suite 102 
Greensboro, NC 27405 
Ph: 336-271-2054 
Email: angela.freeman@mosescone.com 

 
Raleigh, NC 

Nancy Wolk, OTR/L   
Rex Hospital Outpatient Rehab 
2709 Blue Ridge Road, #200 
Raleigh, NC 27518 
Ph: 919-784-4690 
Fax: 919-784-4697 
Email: nancy.wolk@rexhealth.com 
 

Julie Karg, ORT/L  
Rex Hospital Outpatient Rehab 
2709 Blue Ridge Road, #200 
Raleigh, NC 27518 
Ph: 919-784-4690 
Fax: 919-784-4697 

 
 

Winston-Salem, NC 

Kelly Lambeth, ORT/L  
Comp Rehab 
131 Miller Street 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
Ph: 336-716-8400 
  



 

Piedmont Area 

Speech and Language Pathology 

Chapel Hill, NC 

Kelly O’Brien, MA, CCC-SLP 

  
UNC Hospitals 
101 manning Drive 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514 
Ph: 919-966-2029 
Fax: 919-843-3280 
Email: kjobrien@unch.unc.edu 

 
Durham, NC 

Meredith Nye, MS, CCC-SLP  
Duke University medical Center 
DUMC 3887 
Durham, NC 27710 
Ph: 919-684-3859 
Fax: 919-668-2741 
Email: Meredith.nye@duke.edu 

 

Synthia Sweere, MS-SLP  
Amedisys Home Health 
1005 Slater Road, Suite 105 
Durham, NC 27703 
Ph: 919-225-3369 
Fax: 919-941-9012 

 
Greensboro, NC 

Carl Schinke, CCC-SLP  
Moses Cone Health 
912 3rd Street, Suite 102 
Greensboro, NC 27405 
Ph: 336-271-2054 

 
 
 
 

mailto:kjobrien@unch.unc.edu


 
Raleigh, NC 

Nichole Plavec, MS, CCC-SLP  
Rex Hospital Outpatient Rehab 
2709 Blue Ridge Road 
Raleigh, NC 27607 
Ph: 919-784-4677 
Email: nichole.plavec@rexhealth.com 
 

Julie Huffman, MA, CCC-SLP  

Rex Hospital Outpatient Rehab 
2709 Blue Ridge Road, #200 
Raleigh, NC 27518 
Ph: 919-784-4677 
Fax: 919-784-4697 
Email: Julie.huffman@rexhealth.com 
 

Cindy Furlough, MS, CCC-SLP  
Rex Healthcare Outpatient Rehab 
Raleigh, NC 
Ph: 919-784-4455 
Email: Cynthia.furlough@rexhealth.com 
 

Amanda Petty, MS, CCC-SLP  
Rex Healthcare Outpatient Rehab 
Raleigh, NC 
Ph: 919-784-4677 
Fax: 919-784-4697 

 

Loren Neuhoff, CCC-SLP  
Legacy Healthcare 
Raleigh, NC 
Ph: 919-600-8917 
 

 

Cheryl Ljubicic, CCC-SLP  
Tar Heel Home Health 
3301 Benson Drive, Suite 222 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
Ph: 919-881-9492 

 
 



 
Winston-Salem, NC 

Karen Downes, CCC-SLP  
Comp Rehab 
131 Miller Street 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
Ph: 336-716-8400



 

Piedmont Area 
Music Therapy 

 

Alie Chandler, MM, MT-BC  
Phone: 919-428-3680 
Email: alie@ossiamusicservices.com 

 

Piedmont Area 

Psychiatry 

Jennie Byrne, MD, PhD  
Cognitive Psychiatry of Chapel Hill 
1340 Environ Way 
Suite 1340 
Chapel Hill, NC 27517 
Phone: 919-636-5240 
Fax: 919-457-0130 
 

Piedmont Area 

Social Work 

Arlene D’Alli, MSW, LCSW  
Clinical Social Worker 
Duke University Movement Disorders Center 
Phone: 919-684-5128 
Fax: 919-668-2901 
Arlene.dalli@duke.edu 
 

Jessie Katz, MSW, P-LCSW 
Clinical Social Worker 
UNC Movement Disorders Center 
Phone: 919-843-1657 
Fax: 919-966-2922 
jkatz@neurology.unc.edu 


